## 502881711 07/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2928308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMOTS DGANI	07/07/2014
IDO GREENBERG	07/07/2014
ITAI TAIS ZAMIR	07/07/2014
RONEN BERMAN	07/07/2014
HAIM CIKURAL	07/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOOSH WATER SYSTEM LTD
Street Address:	8 GEHAL
City:	PETAH TIKVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	41930

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14369563

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)351-6977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972522737487

Email: md@prvi.us

Correspondent Name: ITAI TAIS ZAMIR

**Address Line 1:** 1562 FIRST AVE 205-3976

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10028-4004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 435

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ITAI TAIS ZAMIR

SIGNATURE: /Itai Tais Zamir/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=ASOZONE#page1.tif source=ASOZONE#page2.tif



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Amata Dagari	Name: Woosh Water Systems LTD
Amots Dgani	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Gehal
Execution Date(s) 07 JULY 2014	
Assignment Merger	Detail Til
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Petah Tikva
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 41930
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σίρ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	B. Patent No.(s)
14/369563	
•	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Itai Tais Zamir	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 33a Yehusha Ben Nun	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tel Aviv	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 6274508	
Phone Number: 972522737487	
Docket Number: 435	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: md@prvi.us	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Itai Tais Zamir/	07 July 2014
Signature	Date
Itai Tais Zamir	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	he USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ido Greenberg	Name: Woosh Water Systems LTD
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Gehal
Execution Date(s) 07 JULY 2014  Assignment  Merger	
	City: Petah Tikva
Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 41930
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
14/369563	
14/309303	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Itai Tais Zamir	involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
internal Address.	
Street Address: 33a Yehusha Ben Nun	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
officer Address.	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tel Aviv	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 6274508	
Phone Number: 972522737487	
Docket Number: 435	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: md@prvi.us	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Itai Tais Zamir/	
Signature	07 July 2014 Date
Itai Tais Zamir	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Itai Tais Zamir	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Woosh Water Systems LTD Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 07 JULY 2014  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: 8 Gehal  City: Petah Tikva  State:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/369563	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Itai Tais Zamir	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 33a Yehusha Ben Nun	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tel Aviv	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 6274508	
Phone Number: 972522737487	
Docket Number: 435	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: _md@prvi.us	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Itai Tais Zamir/	07 July 2014
Itai Tais Zamir  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  6
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	Should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to

PATENTS ONLY	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Banan Barrasa	Name: Woosh Water Systems LTD
Ronen Berman	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8 Gehal
Execution Date(s) 07 JULY 2014	
Assignment Merger	On Petah Tikya
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Petah Tikva
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 41930
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
4.4/0.005.00	
14/369563	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Itai Tais Zamir	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41). \$
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 33a Yehusha Ben Nun	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
onest Address.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tel Aviv	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 6274508	
Phone Number: 972522737487	
Docket Number: 435	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:md@prvi.us	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Itai Tais Zamir/	2-11-2-1
Signature	07 July 2014  Date
Itai Tais Zamir	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	snound be raxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)  Haim Cikural	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Woosh Water Systems LTD     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: N.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 07 JULY 2014  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
14/369563 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Itai Tais Zamir	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 33a Yehusha Ben Nun	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tel Aviv	8. Payment Information
State: ISRAEL Zip: 6274508	
Phone Number: 972522737487  Docket Number: 435  Email Address: md@prvi.us	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature: /Itai Tais Zamir/	07 July 2014
Itai Tais Zamir  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# ASSIGNMENT .

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned (he	Brematter called (he "Assignors"):
Amots Dganl	22 Shalom Alcichem St. Kfar Saba ISRAEL
ldo Greenberg	3 Zelda Hameshpreret St, Kfar Saba ISRAEL
Itay Tayes Zamir	33a Yeliusha Den Nun St. Tel Aviv ISRAEL
Rquen Berman	27 Nof Hasharon St. MATAN ISRAEL
Haim Clicaret	24 Shapira St. But Yum ISRAEL 59555
hereby sell(s), assign(s) and tran	osfer(s) to:
Woosh Water Systems LTD	The state of the s
8 Golini Street	
Petah-Tikva 41930	
Israel	
(hereinafter called the "Assignee")	its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the
undersigned's entire rights, title and	interest in and to the invention titled:
DRINKING WATER VEI	NDING DISPENSER FACILITATED TO COLLECT AND
	PURIFY DRAINAGE WATER
described and claimed in the follow	
Patent Applicat	tion to number 14/369,563 filed in the USA,
Idontifi	ed also as Attorney Docket No. 435
and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the right to claim priority under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:	
# *	(has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; strar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to
issue Patents on applications as afore	esaid, to issue the said Lotters Patent to the said Assignee;
and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers Applications, and do overything pos protection for said invention.	s, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent ssible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent
ASIGNORS	ASSIONEE
11010	Woosh Water Systems LTD
inyoffor I Amets, Dgani	Circum advances
Date: 2/7/2014	
	Name: Ilm Tour.
Inventor 2 Ido Greenberg	Capacity: ( )
Date: 2/3-/18	The state of the s
	Date: 2 ) 06/14
Inventor 3 Itay Tayas Zamir	W. W. W.
Date	127/1/2 2.
and the second s	" Dr. 38.63.70 "
	The same of the sa
Inventor 4 Ronen Berman Date	, a ·

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 033255 FRAME: 0496** 

**RECORDED: 07/08/2014** 

Invertor Date \_/